

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11913/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/06/2006 in MC No. 7190/2006 & WPC No. 8185/2006 of the High Court of Orissa, Cuttack)

M/S. SEETAL AUTOMOBILES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13193 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13231 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13235 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha

Ms. Punam Kumari

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the petitioner deposit the disputed amount payable within a period of four weeks before the Registry of this Court and in future such amount shall also be deposited monthly before this Court by second week of subsequent month. It is for the respondents if they are so advised, to move an

application for withdrawal on such terms as may be fixed. In respect of

the amounts already deposited the respondents shall maintain proper

accounts. Call in the second week of February, 2007.

(Madhu Bala)

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master