

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11913/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/06/2006 in Misc.Case No.7190/2006 in WP(C) No. 8185/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

M/S. SEETAL AUTOMOBILES Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and with appln. for c/delay in depositing the amount and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13193 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13231 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13235 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/02/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)
in SLP 11913/06: Mr. Shambhu Prasad Singh, Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.
Mr. M.D.Pandeya, Adv.

in SLPs.13231,13235/06: Mr. Shambhu Prasad Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.

in SLP 13193/06: Mr. Shambhu Prasad Singh, Adv.
Ms. Punam Kumari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Nos.1,2,3 in all: Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the main Writ Petition is placed for final hearing before the Orissa High Court on 28th February, 2007, the Office is directed to list the present matters on

12th March, 2007. In the meantime, delay in depositing the

amount by the assessee-petitioner is condoned.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master